Christ Community United Methodist
Parish Announcements
Allerton, Corydon, Lineville, Millerton, and
New Zion United Methodist Churches
February 8, 2026

Sunday, February 8
Women at the Well speaker at Allerton, Lineville and New Zion UMCs
2nd Sunday Soup Potluck following worship at Corydon UMC
Super Bowl Party at Corydon UMC at 5:00. Chili, sandwiches, & popcorn
provided, bring your own beverage.—All are Welcome

Tuesday, February 10
Prayer Shawl Group at Corydon UMC at 9:30

Thursday February 12
Corydon Ad Council at 9:30
Pastors to Clergy Ethics Workshop

Friday, February 13
Quilting at Lineville UMC at 2:00

Sunday, February 15
Women at the Well speaker at Corydon & Millerton UMCs

Christ Community UM Parish Web Site
Have you been to the Parish web site lately? You don’t know what you
are missing! Our web host discontinued this service so we have a new host.
Pastor Jess has worked hard on setting up a new web page. You will like it.
Go to www.christcommumparish.com to see our new and improved web
page. It also contains the weekly announcements and the current newsletter.

Prayer Concerns
Linda Lewison (L) Roger Lieb family (A) Kevin Andrews  Ginny
Dunlap (C) Ron and Connie Argo (C) Those in our community suffering
with cancer and their families. Those in nursing homes, assisted living facili-
ties, or homebound.

Regular Events
Millerton UMC Community Coffee—Mondays at 7:30 am

Corydon Bell Choir—Tuesdays at 5:15

Men’s Breakfast—1st & 3rd Wednesdays at 7:00 am at Corydon UMC
Corydon Chancel Choir—Wednesdays at 7:00

Lineville UMC Quilt Group—2nd & 4th Fridays at 2:00 pm

Looking Ahead—Save the Date

Wednesday, February 18
Men’s Breakfast at Corydon UMC at 7:00 am
Ash Wednesday Services at Corydon UMC at 12 Noon and
Allerton UMC at 6:00

Thursday, February 19
Food Truck at Allerton Centennial Building at 2:00
Parish Council Meeting at New Zion UMC at 5:30

Friday, February 20
Chapel at Corydon Specialty Care at 11:00

Sunday, February 22
Food Pantry Collection Sunday

Tuesday, February 24
United Women in Faith at Corydon UMC at 1:30

Wednesday, February 25
Last Week Supper & Planning Meeting at Corydon UMC from 5:00 to 6:00

Friday, February 27
Quilting at Lineville UMC at 2:00
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